
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
In re: 
 
TECT AEROSPACE GROUP HOLDINGS, 
INC., et. al., 
 
 Debtors.1 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No.:  21-10670 (KBO) 
 

        
 
        

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Beth Ann Olivere, hereby certify that I am employed by the law firm of Young 

Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, attorneys for The Boeing Company and Central Kansas 
Aerospace Manufacturing, LLC, and that on October 18, 2021, I caused a copy of the following 
pleading: 

 
 Joinder of the Boeing Company and Central Kansas Aerospace Manufacturing, LLC to 

Motion of Debtors for Entry of an Order (I) Extending Time to Assume or Reject 
Unexpired Leases of Nonresidential Real Property and (II) Granting Related Relief 
[D.I. 566] 
 

to be served via electronic transmission upon the following parties: 

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
Daniel J. DeFranceschi 
Paul N. Heath 
Amanda R. Steele 
Zachary I. Shapiro 
Christopher M. De Lillo 
One Rodney Square 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
defranceschi@rlf.com 
heath@rlf.com 
Steele@rlf.com 
Shapiro@rlf.com 
delillo@rlf.com 

CLARK HILL PLC 
Karen M. Grivner, Esq. 
824 N. Market St, Suite 710 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
kgrivner@clarkhill.com 
 
-and- 
 
CLARK HILL PLC 
William C. Price 
301 Grant Street, 14th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
wprice@clarkhill.com 
 

  

                                                            
1 The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: 
TECT Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc. (9338); TECT Aerospace Kansas Holdings, LLC (4241); TECT Aerospace 
Holdings, LLC (9112); TECT Aerospace Wellington Inc. (4768); TECT Aerospace, LLC (8650); TECT 
Hypervelocity, Inc. (8103); and Sun Country Holdings, LLC (6079). The Debtors’ mailing address is TECT Aerospace 
Group Holdings, Inc., c/o Conway MacKenzie, LLC, Attn: Shaun Martin, 265 Franklin Street, Suite 1004, Boston, 
MA 02110.  

Case 21-10670-KBO    Doc 567    Filed 10/18/21    Page 1 of 2

¨2¤+&f5*2     (M«

2110670211018000000000008

Docket #0567  Date Filed: 10/18/2021



 

2 
 

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP 
Matthew P. Ward (Del. Bar No. 4471) 
Morgan L. Patterson (Del. Bar No. 5388) 
Lisa Bittle Tancredi (Del. Bar No. 4657) 
1313 North Market Street, Suite 1200 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
matthew.ward@wbd-us.com 
morgan.patterson@wbd-us.com 
lisa.tancredi@wbd-us.com 

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND  
& STOCKTON LLP 
David M. Posner  
Gianfranco Finizio  
Kelly E. Moynihan  
The Grace Building 
1114 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10036 
dposner@kilpatricktownsend.com 
gfinizio@kilpatricktownsend.com 
kmoynihan@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Linda J. Casey 
Office of the United States Trustee 
844 King Street 
Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Linda.Casey@usdoj.gov 
 

 

 
 
 
Dated: October 18, 2021    /s/ Beth Ann Olivere    
       Beth Ann Olivere, Paralegal 
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